
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2624

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.12.2016


RAW MATERIAL BANKS


2624. SHRIMATI RITA TARAI:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state :


(a) whether the Government has provided financial assistance for establishment of Raw Material Bank on Stone, Tassar and Palm Leaf crafts

in Odisha; and


(b) if so, the details of funds provided for the purpose?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र मंरी (                       )
MINISTER OF TEXTILES

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) & (b): A proposal for seeking financial assistance for establishment of

Raw Material Bank on stone, Tassar and Palm Leaf craft in Odisha has been received from Odisha State Co-operative Handicrafts Corporation Ltd.

(Utkalika) recently. The same is under consideration for sanction under the existing parameters of the Infrastructure Scheme.


*********

